

MRD 12.14.99

01-06-2000

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



TRADEMARKS ONLY

101239460
o trie rionorable Assistant Commissioner

for Trademarks: Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Williams Tool Company, Inc.	Name: Weatherford Holding U.S., Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address:Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77027 Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware		
Assignment	Other		
Execution Date: November 22, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ■ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark registration No(s).		
75/521,385			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Richard D. Fladung Internal Address: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)		
Street Address: 1900 Pennzoil Place, South Tower,	7. Deposit account number:		
711 Louisiana City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002	16-2435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Richard D. Fladung, Reg. No. 20,834	Decamber 6, 1999 Date		
Total number of pages includin	ng cover sheet, attachments and document: _2		

01/05/2000 DNGUYEN 00000325 75521385 01 FC:481 40.00 DP 55010.0018 Houston 127722 1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAMS TOOL COMPANY, INC., a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of Arkansas, hereinbelow called "Assignor," owns an application for registration that has been filed as follows:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED
VIRTUAL RISER	75/521,385	July 20, 1998

WHEREAS, WEATHERFORD HOLDING U.S., INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, said application, any resulting registration and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with all of the business including the goodwill connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, said application, any resulting registration, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with all of the business including the goodwill connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

WILLIAMS, TOOL EQMPANY, INC.

November < -- , 1999

Scott H. Brown

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

VERNOR, E E Sonn I M TOTAL SERVE

RECORDED: 12/14/1999

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Scott H. Brown, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same as the act and deed of WILLIAMS TOOL COMPANY, INC. and as the Assistant Corporate Secretary thereof, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this 2002 day of Juven ser

Notary Public in and for

The State of Texas

My commission expires 3/7/6 0

055010.0018 Houston 124977 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0305